
2017 NEBRASKA FOOTBALL GAME NOTES

GAME 5 AT ILLINOIS  •  SEPT. 29, 2017

PLACE-KICKER
34 Drew Brown, 5-11, 200,  Sr.
95 Kramer Rath, 6-1, 175, Sr.

PUNTER
35 Caleb Lightbourn, 6-3, 235, So.
98 Isaac Armstrong, 5-11, 200, So. 

LONG SNAPPER
54 Jordan Ober, 6-1, 225, Jr.
92 Chase Urbach, 6-3, 200, So. 

HOLDER
2 Zack Darlington, 6-2, 195, Jr.

KICKOFF RETURNER
10 JD Spielman, 5-9, 180, RFr.
1 Tyjon Lindsey, 5-9, 160, Fr.
33 Jaylin Bradley, 6-0, 180, Fr.

PUNT RETURNER
15 De'Mornay Pierson-El, 5-9, 190, Sr.
8 Stanley Morgan Jr., 6-1, 195, Jr.
1 Tyjon Lindsey, 5-9, 160, Fr. 

INJURED
4 Jaevon McQuitty, WR
8 Chris Jones, CB
13 JoJo Domann, S
9 Keyan Williams, WR
3 Marcus Newby, LB

LEFT TACKLE
68 Nick Gates, 6-5, 295, Jr.
65 Christian Gaylord, 6-6, 300, So.

LEFT GUARD
67 Jerald Foster, 6-3, 310, Jr.
50 John Raridon, 6-4, 290, RFr.
74 Jalin Barnett, 6-4, 315, So.

CENTER
62 Cole Conrad, 6-5, 300, Jr.
79 Michael Decker, 6-4, 305, So.

RIGHT GUARD
63 Tanner Farmer, 6-4, 305, Jr.
56 Boe Wilson, 6-3, 295, RFr.  

RIGHT TACKLE
77 David Knevel, 6-9, 315, Sr.
75 Brenden Jaimes, 6-5, 280, Fr. -OR- 
71 Matt Farniok, 6-6, 315, RFr. 

TIGHT END
88 Tyler Hoppes, 6-4, 245, Sr.
86 Jack Stoll, 6-4, 245, RFr.

TIGHT END
89 Connor Ketter, 6-5, 245, Sr.
85 Matt Snyder, 6-5, 240, So.

QUARTERBACK
13 Tanner Lee, 6-4, 220, Jr.
12 Patrick O'Brien, 6-4, 230, RFr.
14 Tristan Gebbia, 6-3, 185, Fr.

I-BACK
18 Tre Bryant, 5-11, 200, So.  
21 Mikale Wilbon, 5-9, 200, Jr.  -OR- 
22 Devine Ozigbo, 6-0, 230, Jr.
33 Jaylin Bradley, 6-0, 180, Fr. 

FULLBACK
41 Luke McNitt, 6-2, 250, Sr.
23 Austin Rose, 6-1, 225, Jr.

WIDE RECEIVER
8 Stanley Morgan Jr., 6-1, 195, Jr.
83 Bryan Reimers, 6-5, 210, Jr.
87 Conor Young, 6-2, 180, So. 

WIDE RECEIVER
10 JD Spielman, 5-9, 180, RFr.
81 Gabe Rahn, 6-1, 195, Sr.

WIDE RECEIVER
15 De'Mornay Pierson-El, 5-9, 190, Sr.
1 Tyjon Lindsey, 5-9, 160, Fr.
80 Brett Classen, 6-2, 200, Sr. 

DEFENSIVE END
91 Freedom Akinmoladun, 6-4, 280, Jr.
94 Khalil Davis, 6-2, 290, So.

NOSE TACKLE
44 Mick Stoltenberg, 6-5, 305, Jr.
97 Deontre Thomas, 6-3, 280, Fr. 
99 Peyton Newell, 6-3, 295, Jr.

DEFENSIVE END
96 Carlos Davis, 6-2, 295, So.
9 DaiShon Neal, 6-7, 275, So. 
76 Dylan Owen, 6-5, 260, Jr. 

OUTSIDE LINEBACKER
12 Luke Gifford, 6-3, 235, Jr.
43 Tyrin Ferguson, 6-2, 225, So. 
31 Collin Miller, 6-3, 235, RFr.

INSIDE LINEBACKER
49 Chris Weber, 6-3, 240, Sr.
14 Avery Roberts, 6-1, 230, Fr.

INSIDE LINEBACKER
5 Dedrick Young II, 6-1, 235, Jr.
7 Mohamed Barry, 6-1, 230, So.
57 Jacob Weinmaster, 6-0, 215, So.

OUTSIDE LINEBACKER
22 Alex Davis, 6-5, 255, So.
17 Sedrick King, 6-4, 245, Jr. 
95 Ben Stille, 6-5, 255, RFr.

CORNERBACK
6 Eric Lee Jr., 6-0, 195, So.
23 Dicaprio Bootle, 5-10, 185, RFr.
4 Avery Anderson, 6-0, 180, So. 

SAFETY
25 Antonio Reed, 6-2, 210, Jr.
46 Joshua Kalu, 6-0, 195, Sr.
19 Marquel Dismuke, 6-2, 195, RFr.

SAFETY
24 Aaron Williams, 5-11, 190, Jr.
26 Kieron Williams, 6-1, 195, Sr.
28 Eli Sullivan, 6-2, 200, RFr.

CORNERBACK
21 Lamar Jackson, 6-3, 210, So.
42 Jeremiah Stovall, 5-11, 185, So.
2 Tony Butler, 6-2, 210, RFr. 

NEBRASKA DEPTH CHART–ILLINOIS
OFFENSE DEFENSE SPECIAL TEAMS

OFFENSIVE CAREER STARTS
Nick Gates, Jr., OT...............................27
Tanner Lee, Jr., QB............................. 23*
De’Mornay Pierson-El, Sr., WR.............16
Stanley Morgan Jr., Jr., WR...................14
Tanner Farmer, Jr., OG.........................15
David Knevel, Sr., OT...........................11
Cole Conrad, Jr., OL...............................8
Jerald Foster, Jr., OG..............................8
Luke McNitt, Sr., FB................................2
Tyler Hoppes, Sr., TE..............................4
Connor Ketter, Sr., TE.............................3
Tre Bryant, Soph., IB...............................2
Matt Farniok, RFr., OT............................2
Bryan Reimers, Jr., WR............................2
Mikale Wilbon, Jr., IB..............................2
JD Spielman, RFr., WR............................2
Brenden Jaimes, Fr., OT.........................1
Devine Ozigbo, Jr., IB.............................1
Michael Decker, Soph., C.......................1
Gabe Rahn, Sr., WR................................1
*-Includes starts at Tulane, 2014-15

SPECIAL TEAMS CAREER STARTS
Drew Brown, Sr., PK.............................43
Jordan Ober, Jr., LS..............................30
Caleb Lightbourn, So., P......................16

DEFENSIVE CAREER STARTS
Joshua Kalu, Sr., DB.............................30
Dedrick Young, Jr., LB..........................24
Chris Jones, Sr., CB..............................20
Freedom Akinmoladun, Jr., DE............21
Aaron Williams, Jr., S...........................18
Marcus Newby, Sr., LB..........................13
Mick Stoltenberg, Jr., NT.....................13
Kieron Williams, Sr., S............................9
Carlos Davis, So., DL..............................8
Chris Weber, Sr., LB................................8
Lamar Jackson, So., CB..........................5
Eric Lee Jr., So., CB................................4
Luke Gifford, Jr., LB................................4
Antonio Reed, Jr., S...............................3
Sedrick King, Jr., LB...............................1


